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FÉDÉRATIONINTERNATIONALEDEGYMNASTIQUE 

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP 

14 - 16 APRIL 2023 

TASHKENT (UZB) 

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME (subject to modifications) 

DATE-TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION 

WED. 12 Apr. 
As announced Official arrival day of Delegations for RGI and RGG competitions 

THU. 13 Apr. 

All day 

15:00 – 17:00 

17:15 – 17:25 

18:30 – 19:00

19:00 – 19:30

Training and Podium training for RGI and RGG as per schedule 

Judges’ Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges 

Scoring System Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges 

Orientation Meeting for RGI and RGG Competitions 

Welcome Reception (fourchette) 

Gymnastics Sports Palace 

Judges’ meeting room 

VIP Zone 

FRI. 14 Apr. 
08:00 – 21:00 

10:00 – 11:00 

11:30 – 13:00 

13:15 – 14:51 

16:06 – 17:41 

18:00 – 18:45 

19:00 

Training for RGI and RGG as per schedule 

Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI Qualifications 

Hoop and-Ball and RGG All-Around 5 Hoops 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group A alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group B alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group C alternatively 

RGG All-Around Competition 5 Hoops 

Opening Ceremony 

Gymnastics Sports Palace 

Judges’ meeting room 

FoP 

SAT. 15 Apr. 
08:00 – 21:00 

10:00 – 11:00 

11:30 – 13:06 

13:21 – 14:51 

16:06– 17:36 

18:00 – 18:45 

19:00 

Training for RGI and RGG  

Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI Qualifications  

Clubs and Ribbon and RGG All-Around 3+2 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group B alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group C alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group A alternatively 

RGG All-Around Competition 3 Ribbons+ 2 Balls 

Award Ceremony for All-Around RGI and RGG 

Gymnastics Sports Palace 

Judges’ meeting room 

FoP 

SUN. 16 Apr. 
09:00 – 12:00 

10:30 – 11:30 

12:00 – 12:32 

12:38 – 13:10 

13:16 – 13:56 

14:04 – 14:20 

14:20 – 14:52 

14:58 – 15:30 

15:36 – 16:16 

16:25 – 16:40 

16:45  

Training for RGI and RGG Finalists as per schedule 

Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI and RGG 

Apparatus Finals 

RGI Hoop Final 

RGI Ball Final 

RGG 5 Hoops Final 

Award Ceremonies for RGI Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Hoops 

RGI Clubs Final 

RGI Ribbon Final 

RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls 

Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2 

Gala and Closing Ceremony 

Gymnastics Sports Palace 

Judges’ meeting room 

FoP 

MON. 17 Apr. Departure of Delegations 

Event 16839 



NF ID Last name First name Year Function 1 RGG 5 RGG 3+2

AUS 43567 WANG Isabella 2005 RGI Gymnast

AUS 58316 WEINTRAUB Jessica 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AUS 37678 BROEDELET Saskia 2004 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AUS 44880 LEANMONT Phoebe 2005 RGG Gymnast 1

AUS 55669 REICHHART Jasmine 2006 RGG Gymnast 1

AUS 35794 IAKOVLEVA Lidiia 2003 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AZE 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 RGI Gymnast

AZE 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 RGI Gymnast

AZE 53462 ALIYEVA Leyla 2004 RGG Gymnast 1

AZE 55183 IBRAHIMBAYLI Sakina 2006 RGG Gymnast 1

AZE 50820 MAMMADZADA Fatima 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AZE 52272 PASHAZADA Zahra 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AZE 55184 RAMAZANOVA Nargiz 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

AZE 50822 YUSIFZADA Fidan 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

BRA 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 RGI Gymnast

BRA 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 RGI Gymnast

BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 RGI Gymnast

BUL 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 RGI Gymnast

CAN 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 RGI Gymnast

CHN 40786 WANG Zilu 2003 RGI Gymnast

CHN 38244 LI Huilin 2003 RGI Gymnast

CHN 55603 DING Xinyi 2004 RGG Gymnast 1

CHN 47278 GUO Qiqi 1998 RGG Gymnast 1 1

CHN 37912 HAO Ting 2001 RGG Gymnast 1 1

CHN 35888 HUANG Zhangjiayang 2000 RGG Gymnast 1

CHN 55602 PU Yanzhu 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

CHN 45103 WANG Lanjing 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

CUB 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel Adelaida 2000 RGI Gymnast

CUB 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 RGI Gymnast

EST 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 RGI Gymnast

EST 54465 OJA Kiara 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

EST 50578 MURAVJOVA Maria 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

EST 58054 VULF Vanessa 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

EST 52249 OZIGINA Ksenja 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

EST 52213 PUUSEPP Victoria 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

FIN 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 RGI Gymnast

FIN 57687 KAPIAINEN Nea Maaria 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

FIN 46588 JOKINEN Vera 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

FIN 51730 POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

FIN 51722 OLKONEN Anni 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

FIN 46976 POHJANVIRTA Frida Mona Aurora 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

GER 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 RGI Gymnast

GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 RGI Gymnast

GER 32677 KOSAN Anja 2002 RGG Gymnast 1 1

GER 37482 KROMM Daniella 2004 RGG Gymnast 1 1

GER 43087 OGANESYAN Alina 2004 RGG Gymnast 1 1

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Entry List by NOC



GER 46330 SCHOENING Francine 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

GER 46953 VESTER Hannah 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 RGI Gymnast

HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 RGI Gymnast

IND 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 RGI Gymnast

IND 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 RGI Gymnast

ITA 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 RGI Gymnast

JPN 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 RGI Gymnast

KAZ 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 RGI Gymnast

KAZ 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 RGI Gymnast

KAZ 46533 SHAYAKHMETOVA Aidana 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

KAZ 50228 SHUKIRBAY Assel 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

KAZ 46921 KASSENOVA Aruzhan 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

KAZ 50244 KADIR Ayaulym 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

KAZ 50245 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan 2007 RGG Gymnast 1

KAZ 50230 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar 2007 RGG Gymnast 1

KGZ 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 RGI Gymnast

KGZ 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 RGI Gymnast

KOR 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 RGI Gymnast

LAT 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 RGI Gymnast

MAS 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 RGI Gymnast

MAS 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 RGI Gymnast

MDA 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 RGI Gymnast

NOR 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 RGI Gymnast

NZL 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 RGI Gymnast

PHI 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 RGI Gymnast

ROU 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 RGI Gymnast

ROU 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 RGI Gymnast

RSA 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RGI Gymnast

SLO 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 RGI Gymnast

THA 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 RGI Gymnast

THA 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 RGI Gymnast

TUR 47501 GUNES Yeliz 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

TUR 55569 SERT Melisa 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

TUR 52438 AKCAKANAT Ipek 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1

TUR 50856 ALAS Isil 2006 RGG Gymnast 1 1

TUR 58630 KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna 2007 RGG Gymnast

USA 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 RGI Gymnast

USA 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 RGI Gymnast

USA 53266 BOLKHOVITINOVA Maria 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

USA 53267 FINKELSHTEIN Ilana 2003 RGG Gymnast 1 1

USA 53268 IVANOVA Isabella 2004 RGG Gymnast 1 1

USA 53277 KHOMA Nicole 2004 RGG Gymnast 1 1

USA 47346 WILSON Emily 2004 RGG Gymnast 1 1

UZB 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 RGI Gymnast

UZB 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 RGI Gymnast

UZB 57988 DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007 RGG Gymnast 1

UZB 35145 DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003 RGG Gymnast 1 1

UZB 35514 FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003 RGG Gymnast 1 1

UZB 51682 IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002 RGG Gymnast 1

UZB 47455 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005 RGG Gymnast 1 1

UZB 51846 SADIKOVA Irodakhon 2007 RGG Gymnast 1 1



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

 Спорт вокруг.

Medalists by Event 
2nd Place Event 

RGI ALL Around 

RGI Hoop 

RGI Ball 

RGI Clubs 

RGI Ribbon 

RGG ALL Around 

RGG 5 Hoops 

RGG 3 Ribbons 2 Balls 

1st Place 

Sofia RAFFAELI 
Sofia RAFFAELI 
Sofia RAFFAELI 
Sofia RAFFAELI 
Sofia RAFFAELI 

China
China 
China

Takhmina IKROMOVA 
Margarita KOLOSOV 
Margarita KOLOSOV 

Darja VARFOLOMEEV 
Darja VARFOLOMEEV 

Germany 
Kazahstan
Germany

3rd Place 

Margarita KOLOSOV 
Takhmina IKROMOVA 
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA 

Fanni PIGNICZKI
Margarita KOLOSOV

  Uzbekistan 
Uzbekistan
Kazahstan



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)
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 Спорт вокруг.

 Medal Standings 
NF Gold Silver Bronze Total 

1 GER 0 6 2 8
2 ITA 5 0 0 5 

3 UZB 0 1 3 4
4 CHN 3 0 0 3 

5 KAZ 0 1 1 2
6 HUN 0 0 1 1 

7 SLO 0 0 1 1 
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 Спорт вокруг.

Individual Multi-Medalists 

NF Gold Silver Bronze Total 

1 5 0 0 5
2 

Name 

Sofia RAFFAELI 
Margarita KOLOSOV

ITA
ITA 0 2 2 4 

0 2 0 23 Darja VARFOLOMEEV GER
4 Takhmina IKROMOVA UZB 0 1 1 2



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 14/04/2023

10:00 - 11:00 Judges' draw

INDIVIDUAL-QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND

11:30 - 13:00 group A
1 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER

2 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND

3 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER

4 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND

5 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN

6 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR

7 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR

8 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN

9 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS

10 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI

11 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS

12 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN

13 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN

14 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST

13:15 - 14:51 group B
1 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA

2 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT

3 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2004 USA

4 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB

5 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN

6 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB

7 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA

8 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ

9 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA

10 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ

11 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA

12 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU

13 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL

14 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU

15 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL

1 15

2 16

3 17

4 18

5 19

6 20

7 21

8 22

9 23

10 24

11 25

12 26

13 27

14 28

1 16

2 17

3 18

4 19

5 20

6 21

7 22

8 23

9 24

10 25

11 26

12 27

13 28

14 29

15 30

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 14/04/2023

INDIVIDUAL-QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND

16:06 - 17:41 group C
1 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE

2 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN

3 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE

4 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN

5 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA

6 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA

7 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA

8 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ

9 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA

10 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ

11 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL

12 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO

13 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel Adelaida 2000 CUB

14 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS

15 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION

18:00 - 18:45 group A
EST

AZE

USA

AUS

GER

TUR

KAZ

FIN

1 Estonia 

2 Azerbaijan 

3 USA

4 Australia 

5 Germany 

6 Türkiye

7 Kazahstan 

8 Finland 

9 China CHN

10 Uzbekistan UZB

1 16

2 17

3 18

4 19

5 20

6 21

7 22

8 23

9 24

10 25

11 26

12 27

13 28

14 29

15 30

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

 Спорт вокруг.

19:00 - 20:00 Opening Ceremony



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 15/04/2023

10:00 - 11:00 Judges' draw

INDIVIDUAL-QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND

11:30 - 13:06 group B
1 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA

2 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT

3 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA

4 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB

5 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN

6 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB

7 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA

8 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ

9 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA

10 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ

11 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA

12 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU

13 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL

14 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU

15 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL

13:21 - 14:51 group C
1 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE

2 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN

3 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE

4 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN

5 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA

6 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA

7 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA

8 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ

9 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA

10 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ

11 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL

12 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO

13 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel Adelaida 2000 CUB

14 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS

15 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB

1 16

2 17

3 18

4 19

5 20

6 21

7 22

8 23

9 24

10 25

11 26

12 27

13 28

14 29

15 30

1 16

2 17

3 18

4 19

5 20

6 21

7 22

8 23

9 24

10 25

11 26

12 27

13 28

14 29

15 30

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 15/04/2023

INDIVIDUAL-QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND

16:06 - 17:36 group A
1 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER

2 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND

3 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER

4 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND

5 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN

6 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR

7 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR

8 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN

9 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS

10 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI

11 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS

12 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN

13 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN

14 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION

18:00 - 18:45 group A
FIN

GER

AUS

TUR

EST

AZE

USA

KAZ

1 Finland

2 Germany 

3 Australia 

4 Türkiye

5 Estonia

6 Azerbaijan 

7 USA

8 Kazahstan 

9 Uzbekistan UZB

10 China CHN

1 15

2 16

3 17

4 18

5 19

6 20

7 21

8 22

9 23

10 24

11 25

12 26

13 27

14 28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

 Спорт вокруг.

19:00 - 20:00 Award ceremony



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND · 14.04.2023
name RGI category country

DB1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka 1 SLO - Slovenia
DB2 ABDURAMANOVA Talia 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DA2 AGNANI Alexia 2 ITA - Italy

A1 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan
A2 BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania
A3 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan
A4 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia

E1 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
E2 KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea
E3 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia
E4 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

L1 4
L2 4
T 4
R

ORISHCHENKO Anastasia
VILLALTA PENA Yainet
SINGH Manisha
ITKINA Tatyana 3

NOR - Norway
CUB - Cuba
IND - India
USA - United States



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND · 14.04.2023
name RGI category country

DB1 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
DB2 ARENDASOVA Daniela 2 CAN - Canada
DA1 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 2 KAZ - Kazakhstan
DA2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary

A1 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan
A2 BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania
A3 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan
A4 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia

E1 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
E2 KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea
E3 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia
E4 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

L1 4
L2 4
T 4
R

ORISHCHENKO Anastasia
VILLALTA PENA Yainet
GALUKHINA Daria
GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina 3

NOR - Norway
CUB - Cuba
RSA - South Africa
BRA - Brazil



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

name RGI category country

DB1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka 1 SLO - Slovenia
DB2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DA2 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 2 KAZ - Kazakhstan

A1 ABDURAMANOVA Talia 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
A2 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia
A3 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan
A4 GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina 3 BRA - Brazil

E1 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
E2 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany
E3 ITKINA Tatyana 3 USA - United States
E4 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia

L1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina 4 KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
L2 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia 4 NOR - Norway
T CRAIJDAN Olga 4 MDA - Moldova
R KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

INDIVIDUAL-QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND - 15.04.2023



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

name RGI category country

DB1 ARENDASOVA Daniela 2 CAN - Canada
DB2 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
DA1 AGNANI Alexia 2 ITA - Italy
DA2 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan

A1 ABDURAMANOVA Talia 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
A2 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia
A3 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan
A4 GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina 3 BRA - Brazil

E1 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
E2 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany
E3 ITKINA Tatyana 3 USA - United States
E4 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia

L1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina 4 KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
L2 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia 4 NOR - Norway
T GALUKHINA Daria 4 RSA - South Africa
R BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

INDIVIDUAL-QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND - 15.04.2023



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB country total

1 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 34.90 1 32.95 1 32.05 1 31.95 1 131.85
2 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 31.25 6 32.10 3 31.30 3 31.60 2 126.25
3 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 32.35 2 31.70 4 31.25 4 29.90 3 125.20
4 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 31.95 4 30.30 6 30.35 7 29.60 5 122.20
5 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 31.25 7 27.85 19 31.60 2 29.60 6 120.30
6 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 28.60 18 32.80 2 30.70 6 27.80 9 119.90
7 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 32.30 3 28.80 12 31.05 5 26.55 18 118.70
8 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA 29.60 13 28.90 11 29.45 12 29.75 4 117.70
9 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 31.15 9 29.65 7 28.20 16 27.80 8 116.80

10 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 29.50 15 27.80 20 29.85 9 29.25 7 116.40
11 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 31.65 5 31.05 5 29.70 11 23.70 29 116.10
12 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL 30.00 12 28.30 16 30.15 8 27.65 11 116.10
13 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA 30.15 11 29.35 8 27.75 18 27.20 15 114.45
14 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN 29.55 14 27.25 23 29.70 10 27.40 14 113.90
15 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN 30.85 10 28.20 17 26.35 26 27.65 10 113.05
16 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN 27.05 27 28.50 13 28.90 14 27.55 13 112.00
17 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA 31.25 8 26.95 26 23.90 36 27.65 12 109.75
18 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN 29.00 16 26.85 28 27.15 22 26.35 21 109.35
19 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU 28.20 19 25.35 34 28.95 13 26.45 19 108.95
20 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 27.45 24 26.70 29 28.10 17 26.15 22 108.40
21 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL 28.70 17 27.25 24 25.80 28 26.60 17 108.35
22 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 26.45 31 29.15 9 25.15 31 27.05 16 107.80
23 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST 27.55 23 28.45 14 25.05 32 26.40 20 107.45
24 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN 27.70 21 25.45 33 27.55 20 25.25 23 105.95
25 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE 27.15 26 27.95 18 25.60 30 25.00 25 105.70
26 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS 26.60 28 29.10 10 24.95 33 25.05 24 105.70
27 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR 26.25 32 28.40 15 27.60 19 23.30 32 105.55
28 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR 27.75 20 27.45 22 28.55 15 20.00 42 103.75
29 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI 26.45 30 26.90 27 26.35 25 23.85 28 103.55
30 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel

Adelaida
2000 CUB 24.15 36 26.70 30 27.25 21 25.00 26 103.10

31 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA 24.35 35 27.80 21 25.90 27 24.20 27 102.25
32 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT 27.60 22 26.30 31 25.65 29 22.45 35 102.00
33 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA 27.20 25 25.90 32 26.55 24 22.15 36 101.80
34 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU 23.45 38 27.10 25 26.65 23 23.45 31 100.65
35 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND 26.50 29 23.80 37 24.20 35 22.80 33 97.30
36 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL 25.45 33 24.55 35 21.55 40 23.55 30 95.10
37 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS 25.15 34 23.60 38 22.95 37 22.05 37 93.75

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB country total

38 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA 22.65 40 24.50 36 24.60 34 21.75 38 93.50
39 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS 22.70 39 22.40 39 22.85 39 20.15 40 88.10
40 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB 23.55 37 16.85 44 22.90 38 22.65 34 85.95
41 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA 20.40 42 22.25 40 20.55 42 20.05 41 83.25
42 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 21.35 41 19.95 43 21.10 41 18.20 44 80.60
43 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ 18.30 44 22.05 41 19.05 43 20.60 39 80.00
44 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ 18.65 43 20.50 42 17.10 44 19.45 43 75.70

 Спорт вокруг.



All-Around Medallists 

NF 

ITA
UZB

Name 

1 Sofia RAFFAELI 
2 Takhmina IKROMOVA
3 Margarita KOLOSOV GER

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND 

rank lic. name country total execution 
(E)

11 40786 WANG Zilu CHN 116.10 29.95

12 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina BUL 116.10 29.60

25 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla AZE 105.70 28.10

26 44274 NG Joe EE MAS 105.70 27.40

 Спорт вокруг.

artistry
    (A)

Tie break rules
In case of a tie in points at any place on All-Around,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken 

Tie-break Report



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

1 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 34.90
2 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 32.35
3 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 32.30
4 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 31.95
5 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 31.65
6 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 31.25
7 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 31.25
8 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA 31.25
9 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 31.15

10 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN 30.85
11 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA 30.15
12 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL 30.00
13 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA 29.60
14 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN 29.55
15 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 29.50
16 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN 29.00
17 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL 28.70
18 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 28.60
19 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU 28.20
20 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR 27.75
21 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN 27.70
22 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT 27.60
23 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST 27.55
24 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 27.45
25 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA 27.20
26 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE 27.15
27 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN 27.05
28 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS 26.60
29 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND 26.50
30 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI 26.45
31 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 26.45
32 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR 26.25
33 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL 25.45
34 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS 25.15
35 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA 24.35
36 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel

Adelaida
2000 CUB 24.15

37 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB 23.55

 Спорт вокруг.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

38 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU 23.45
39 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS 22.70
40 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA 22.65
41 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 21.35
42 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA 20.40
43 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ 18.65
44 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ 18.30

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

1 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 32.95
2 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 32.80
3 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 32.10
4 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 31.70
5 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 31.05
6 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 30.30
7 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 29.65
8 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA 29.35
9 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 29.15

10 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS 29.10
11 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA 28.90
12 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 28.80
13 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN 28.50
14 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST 28.45
15 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR 28.40
16 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL 28.30
17 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN 28.20
18 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE 27.95
19 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 27.85
20 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 27.80
21 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA 27.80
22 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR 27.45
23 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN 27.25
24 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL 27.25
25 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU 27.10
26 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA 26.95
27 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI 26.90
28 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN 26.85
29 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 26.70
30 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel

Adelaida
2000 CUB 26.70

31 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT 26.30
32 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA 25.90
33 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN 25.45
34 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU 25.35
35 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL 24.55
36 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA 24.50

 Спорт вокруг.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

37 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND 23.80
38 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS 23.60
39 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS 22.40
40 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA 22.25
41 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ 22.05
42 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ 20.50
43 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 19.95
44 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB 16.85

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

1 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 32.05
2 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 31.60
3 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 31.30
4 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 31.25
5 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 31.05
6 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 30.70
7 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 30.35
8 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL 30.15
9 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 29.85

10 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN 29.70
11 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 29.70
12 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA 29.45
13 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU 28.95
14 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN 28.90
15 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR 28.55
16 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 28.20
17 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 28.10
18 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA 27.75
19 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR 27.60
20 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN 27.55
21 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel

Adelaida
2000 CUB 27.25

22 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN 27.15
23 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU 26.65
24 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA 26.55
25 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI 26.35
26 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN 26.35
27 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA 25.90
28 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL 25.80
29 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT 25.65
30 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE 25.60
31 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 25.15
32 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST 25.05
33 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS 24.95
34 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA 24.60
35 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND 24.20
36 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA 23.90

 Спорт вокруг.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

37 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS 22.95
38 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB 22.90
39 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS 22.85
40 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL 21.55
41 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 21.10
42 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA 20.55
43 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ 19.05
44 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ 17.10

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

1 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 31.95
2 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 31.60
3 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 29.90
4 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA 29.75
5 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 29.60
6 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 29.60
7 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 29.25
8 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 27.80
9 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 27.80

10 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN 27.65
11 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL 27.65
12 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA 27.65
13 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 JPN 27.55
14 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN 27.40
15 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA 27.20
16 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA 27.05
17 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana 2003 BUL 26.60
18 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 26.55
19 50572 DRAGAN Christina 2007 ROU 26.45
20 52211 KREITSMAN Ester 2007 EST 26.40
21 50681 PIIROINEN Emmi 2007 FIN 26.35
22 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 2005 AZE 26.15
23 38244 LI Huilin 2003 CHN 25.25
24 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS 25.05
25 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 2007 AZE 25.00
26 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel

Adelaida
2000 CUB 25.00

27 52444 BEZNOS Emily 2006 MDA 24.20
28 43805 LABADAN Breanna 2006 PHI 23.85
29 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 23.70
30 38280 CHIN Paris 2004 NZL 23.55
31 47050 ENACHE Sabina 2006 ROU 23.45
32 35045 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 2003 NOR 23.30
33 48376 KALE Sanyukta 2006 IND 22.80
34 57221 ROJAS ROJAS Isabella 2007 CUB 22.65
35 35325 MURIKOVA Anna 2003 LAT 22.45
36 54634 DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 RSA 22.15

 Спорт вокруг.

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
R
R



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND
rank lic. name YOB rank country total

37 47453 WONG Weng Qin Mavia 2006 MAS 22.05
38 41338 PEERAMATUKORN Piyada 2004 THA 21.75
39 51572 KOZUBAEVA Albina 2007 KGZ 20.60
40 43567 WANG Isabella 2003 AUS 20.15
41 48244 WAE-U-SENG Mareya 2006 THA 20.05
42 48951 SOHN Jiin 2006 KOR 20.00
43 50482 CHERNIAVSKAIA Viktoriia 2007 KGZ 19.45
44 55667 ADLAKHA Life 2006 IND 18.20

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND  Hoop 

rank lic. name country total execution 
(E)

6 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 31.25 8.05

7 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 31.25 8.05

8 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 31.25 7.95

30 43805 LABADAN Breanna PHI 26.45 7.10

31 53822 CHIN Jaelyn USA 26.45 6.70

 Спорт вокруг.

artistry
    (A)

 8.0

 7.7

Tie-break Report

Tie break rules
In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for 
Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken 



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND  Ball 

rank lic. name country total execution 
(E)

20 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota KAZ 27.80 7.75

21 52444 BEZNOS Emily MDA 27.80 7.50

23 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 27.25 6.60

24 35905 VOLOZHANINA Tatyana BUL 27.25 6.50

29 43993 ZEYNALOVA Ilona AZE 26.70 7.70

30 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel
Adelaida

CUB 26.70 7.60

 Спорт вокруг.

artistry
    (A)

Tie-break Report

Tie break rules
In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for 
Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken 



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND  Clubs 

rank lic. name country total execution 
(E)

10 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 29.70 7.90

11 40786 WANG Zilu CHN 29.70 7.80

25 43805 LABADAN Breanna PHI 26.35 7.25

26 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN 26.35 7.15

 Спорт вокруг.

artistry
    (A)

Tie break rules
In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for 
Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken 

Tie-break Report



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

INDIVIDUAL QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND  Ribbon 

rank lic. name country total execution 
(E)

5 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 29.60 8.15

6 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 29.60 7.50

8 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UZB 27.80 7.90

9 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 27.80 6.95

10 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN 27.65 7.65

11 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina BUL 27.65 7.15

12 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda BRA 27.65 7.05

25 50808 SEYIDZADE Kamilla AZE 25.00 6.95

26 23130 MENDOZA RAMIRES Gretel
Adelaida

CUB 25.00 6.90

 Спорт вокруг.

Tie break rules
In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for 
Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken 

artistry
    (A)

Tie-break Report



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 16/04/202310:00 - 10:30 REVISED 1604.2023, 09:42

10:30 - 11:30 Judges' draw

FINALS HOOP

12:00 - 12:32 group A
1 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER

2 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO

3 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN

4 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB

5 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN

6 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA

7 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER

8 52264 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA

R 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB

R 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN

FINALS BALL

12:38 - 13:10 group A
1 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB

2 40786 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN

3 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA

4 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ

5 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER

6 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA

7 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB

8 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO

R 53822 CHIN Jaelyn 2007 USA

R 44274 NG Joe EE 2005 MAS

1

2

3
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5

6

7

8

9
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 Спорт вокруг.

REVISED 16/04/2023, 9:42



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 16/04/2023

FINALS HOOPS

13:16 - 13:56 group A
UZB

TUR

KAZ

AUS

GER

FIN

CHN

AZE

USA

1 Uzbekistan 

2 Türkiye

3 Kazahstan 

4 Australia 

5 Germany 

6 Finland

7 China

8 Azerbaijan 

R USA

R Estonia EST

14:04 - 14:20 Award ceremony

FINALS CLUBS

14:20 - 14:52 group A
1 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER

2 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN

3 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL

4 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB

5 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ

6 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA

7 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO

8 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER

R 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ

R 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 HUN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
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9

10

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Start report 16/04/2023

3 40438 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA

4 18089 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO

5 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER

6 40556 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB

7 40939 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ

8 37480 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER

R 46214 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ

R 42813 COCSANOVA Tatiana 2004 CAN

FINALS 3 RIBBONS + 2 BALLS

15:36 - 16:16 group A
TUR

CHN

AUS

GER

EST

KAZ

AZE

UZB

FIN

1 Türkiye

2 China

3 Australia 

4 Germany 

5 Estonia

6 Kazahstan 

7 Azerbaijan 

8 Uzbekistan 

R Finland

R USA USA

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

 Спорт вокруг.

FINALS RIBBON

14:58 - 15:30 group A
2000 BRA1 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara

2 47280 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB
1

2

16:25 - 16:45 Award ceremony



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

FINALS HOOP · 16.04.2023
name RGI category country

DB1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DB2 ARENDASOVA Daniela 2 CAN - Canada
DA1 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
DA2 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan

A1 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 2 KAZ - Kazakhstan
A2 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
A3 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia
A4 KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea

E1 BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania
E2 ITKINA Tatyana 3 USA - United States
E3 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
E4 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

L1 4
L2 4
T 4
R

VILLALTA PENA Yainet
CRAIJDAN Olga
GALUKHINA Daria
AGOPYAN Ani 3

CUB - Cuba 
MDA - Moldova 
RSA - South Africa 
TUR - Türkiye



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

FINALS BALL · 16.04.2023
name RGI category country

DB1 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
DB2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DA2 ARENDASOVA Daniela 2 CAN - Canada

A1 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan
A2 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
A3 KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea
A4 GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina 3 BRA - Brazil

E1 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia
E2 BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania
E3 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
E4 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan

L1 VILLALTA PENA Yainet 4
L2 CRAIJDAN Olga 4
T GALUKHINA Daria 4
R AGOPYAN Ani 3

CUB - Cuba 
MDA - Moldova 
RSA - South Africa 
TUR - Türkiye

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

FINALS CLUBS · 16.04.2023
name RGI category country

DB1 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
DB2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary
DA1 DRAGAS Spela Alenka 1 SLO - Slovenia
DA2 AGNANI Alexia 2 ITA - Italy

A1 ABDURAMANOVA Talia 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
A2 BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania
A3 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
A4 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand

E1 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 2 KAZ - Kazakhstan
E2 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
E3 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany
E4 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan

L1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina 4
L2 ORISHCHENKO Anastasia 4
T SINGH Manisha 4
R AGOPYAN Ani 3

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan 
NOR - Norway 
IND - India 
TUR - Türkiye

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

FINALS RIBBON · 16.04.2023
name RGI category country

DB1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DB2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary
DA1 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan
DA2 ARENDASOVA Daniela 2 CAN - Canada

A1 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
A2 REYSH Aleksandra 3 AZE - Azerbaijan
A3 ITKINA Tatyana 3 USA - United States
A4 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia

E1 KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea
E2 BAESCU Liliana Mladita 3 ROU - Romania
E3 PRASERTSRI Kusumarn 3 THA - Thailand
E4 SMELOVA Irina 3 LAT - Latvia

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

L1 4
L2 4
T 4
R

SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina
ORISHCHENKO Anastasia
SINGH Manisha
AGOPYAN Ani 3

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan 
NOR - Norway 
IND - India 
TUR - Türkiye



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

FINALS HOOP
rank name YOB country total

1 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 34.85 1 34.85
2 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 32.40 2 32.40
3 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 32.15 3 32.15
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 32.00 4 32.00
5 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 31.90 5 31.90
6 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 31.75 6 31.75
7 ALEXANDRE Maria Eduarda 2007 BRA 31.00 7 31.00
8 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 30.40 8 30.40

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

FINALS BALL
rank name YOB country total

1 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 33.85 1 33.85
2 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 31.30 2 31.30
3 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 31.25 3 31.25
4 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 30.90 4 30.90
5 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 30.85 5 30.85
6 WANG Zilu 2005 CHN 30.00 6 30.00
7 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 29.35 7 29.35
8 KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 USA 27.45 8 27.45

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

FINALS CLUBS
rank name YOB country total

1 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 33.85 1 33.85
2 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 32.05 2 32.05
3 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 HUN 31.00 3 31.00
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 30.65 4 30.65
5 TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 KAZ 29.80 5 29.80
6 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 29.40 6 29.40
7 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 BUL 29.20 7 29.20
8 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 28.30 8 28.30

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

FINALS RIBBON
rank name YOB country total

1 RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 ITA 32.70 1 32.70
2 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 GER 31.85 2 31.85
3 KOLOSOV Margarita 2004 GER 31.15 3 31.15
4 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 SLO 31.10 4 31.10
5 IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 UZB 30.40 5 30.40
6 YERTAIKYZY Aibota 2004 KAZ 29.90 6 29.90
7 DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 BRA 29.85 7 29.85
8 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 UZB 29.45 8 29.45

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

1 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
2 KOLOSOV Margarita
3 IKROMOVA Takhmina

GER 
UZB 

 Спорт вокруг.

Medalists Hoop

ITA1 RAFFAELI Sofia
2 KOLOSOV Margarita GER

SLO3 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 

Medalists Ball

Medalists Clubs
rank name YOB 

countryITA1 RAFFAELI Sofia
2 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 
3 PIGNICZKI Fanni

GER 
HUN 

Medalists Ribbon
rank name YOB 

countryITA
GER
GER

1 RAFFAELI Sofia
2 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 
3 KOLOSOV Margarita 



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION · 14.04.2023

№ lic. team YOB country

1 Australia AUS - Australia
37678 1 BROEDELET Saskia 2004 AUS X X
35794 2 IAKOVLEVA Lidiia 2003 AUS X X
44880 3 LEANMONT Phoebe 2005 AUS X
55669 4 REICHHART Jasmine 2006 AUS X
55662 5 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006 AUS X X
58316 6 WEINTRAUB Jessica 2007 AUS X X

2 Azerbaijan AZE - Azerbaijan
53462 1 ALIYEVA Leyla 2004 AZE X
55183 2 IBRAHIMBAYLI Sakina 2006 AZE X
50820 3 MAMMADZADA Fatima 2007 AZE X X
52272 4 PASHAZADA Zahra 2006 AZE X X
55184 5 RAMAZANOVA Nargiz 2006 AZE X X
50822 6 YUSIFZADA Fidan 2006 AZE X X

3 China CHN - China
55603 1 DING Xinyi 2004 CHN X
47278 2 GUO Qiqi 1998 CHN X X
37912 3 HAO Ting 2001 CHN X X
35888 4 HUANG Zhangjiayang 2000 CHN X
55602 5 PU Yanzhu 2005 CHN X X
45103 6 WANG Lanjing 2005 CHN X X

4 Kazahstan KAZ - Kazakhstan
50230 1 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar 2007 KAZ X X
50244 2 KADIR Ayaulym 2006 KAZ X X
50245 3 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan 2007 KAZ X X
46921 4 KASSENOVA Aruzhan 2006 KAZ X X
50228 5 SHUKIRBAY Assel 2006 KAZ X X

5 USA USA - United States
53266 1 BOLKHOVITINOVA Maria 2005 USA X X
58789 2 ILYINA Sasha 2006 USA X X
53268 3 IVANOVA Isabella 2004 USA X X

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

№ lic. team YOB country

53277 4 KHOMA Nicole 2004 USA X X
47346 5 WILSON Emily 2004 USA X X

6 Estonia EST - Estonia
50578 1 MURAVJOVA Maria 2006 EST X X
54465 2 OJA Kiara 2005 EST X X
52249 3 OZIGINA Ksenja 2007 EST X X
52213 4 PUUSEPP Victoria 2007 EST X X
58054 5 VULF Vanessa 2007 EST X X

7 Finland FIN - Finland
46588 1 JOKINEN Vera 2005 FIN X X
57687 2 KAPIAINEN Nea Maaria 2007 FIN X X
51722 3 OLKONEN Anni 2007 FIN X X
46976 4 POHJANVIRTA Frida Mona Aurora 2007 FIN X X
51730 5 POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007 FIN X X

8 Germany GER - Germany
32677 1 KOSAN Anja 2002 GER X X
37482 2 KROMM Daniella 2004 GER X X
43087 3 OGANESYAN Alina 2004 GER X X
46330 4 SCHOENING Francine 2005 GER X X
46953 5 VESTER Hannah 2006 GER X X

9 Turkey TUR - Türkiye
52438 1 AKCAKANAT Ipek 2007 TUR X X
50856 2 ALAS Isil 2006 TUR X X
47501 3 GUNES Yeliz 2006 TUR X X
58630 4 KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna 2007 TUR X X
55569 5 SERT Melisa 2006 TUR X X

10 Uzbekistan UZB - Uzbekistan
57988 1 DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007 UZB X
35145 2 DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003 UZB X X
35514 3 FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003 UZB X X
51682 4 IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002 UZB X

 Спорт вокруг.

Türkiye



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

№ lic. team YOB country

47455 5 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005 UZB X X
51846 6 SADIKOVA Irodakhon 2007 UZB X X

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

FINALS HOOPS · 16.04.2023

№ lic. team YOB country

1 China CHN - China
55603 1 DING Xinyi 2004 CHN X
47278 2 GUO Qiqi 1998 CHN X
37912 3 HAO Ting 2001 CHN X
35888 4 HUANG Zhangjiayang 2000 CHN
55602 5 PU Yanzhu 2005 CHN X
45103 6 WANG Lanjing 2005 CHN X

2 Germany GER - Germany
32677 1 KOSAN Anja 2002 GER X
37482 2 KROMM Daniella 2004 GER X
43087 3 OGANESYAN Alina 2004 GER X
46330 4 SCHOENING Francine 2005 GER X
46953 5 VESTER Hannah 2006 GER X

3 Uzbekistan UZB - Uzbekistan
57988 1 DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007 UZB X
35145 2 DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003 UZB X
35514 3 FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003 UZB X
51682 4 IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002 UZB
47455 5 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005 UZB X
51846 6 SADIKOVA Irodakhon 2007 UZB X

4 Azerbaijan AZE - Azerbaijan
53462 1 ALIYEVA Leyla 2004 AZE
55183 2 IBRAHIMBAYLI Sakina 2006 AZE X
50820 3 MAMMADZADA Fatima 2007 AZE X
52272 4 PASHAZADA Zahra 2006 AZE X
55184 5 RAMAZANOVA Nargiz 2006 AZE X
50822 6 YUSIFZADA Fidan 2006 AZE X

5 Finland FIN - Finland
46588 1 JOKINEN Vera 2005 FIN X
57687 2 KAPIAINEN Nea Maaria 2007 FIN X
51722 3 OLKONEN Anni 2007 FIN X

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

№ lic. team YOB country

46976 4 POHJANVIRTA Frida Mona Aurora 2007 FIN X
51730 5 POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007 FIN X

6 Australia AUS - Australia
37678 1 BROEDELET Saskia 2004 AUS X
35794 2 IAKOVLEVA Lidiia 2003 AUS X
44880 3 LEANMONT Phoebe 2005 AUS X
55669 4 REICHHART Jasmine 2006 AUS
55662 5 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006 AUS X
58316 6 WEINTRAUB Jessica 2007 AUS X

7 Turkey TUR - Türkiye
52438 1 AKCAKANAT Ipek 2007 TUR X
50856 2 ALAS Isil 2006 TUR X
47501 3 GUNES Yeliz 2006 TUR X
58630 4 KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna 2007 TUR X
55569 5 SERT Melisa 2006 TUR X

8 Kazahstan KAZ - Kazakhstan
50230 1 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar 2007 KAZ X
50244 2 KADIR Ayaulym 2006 KAZ X
50245 3 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan 2007 KAZ X
46921 4 KASSENOVA Aruzhan 2006 KAZ X
50228 5 SHUKIRBAY Assel 2006 KAZ X

9 USA USA - United States
53266 1 BOLKHOVITINOVA Maria 2005 USA X
58789 2 ILYINA Sasha 2006 USA X
53268 3 IVANOVA Isabella 2004 USA X
53277 4 KHOMA Nicole 2004 USA X
47346 5 WILSON Emily 2004 USA X

10 Estonia EST - Estonia
50578 1 MURAVJOVA Maria 2006 EST X
54465 2 OJA Kiara 2005 EST X
52249 3 OZIGINA Ksenja 2007 EST X

 Спорт вокруг.

Türkiye



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

№ lic. team YOB country

52213 4 PUUSEPP Victoria 2007 EST X
58054 5 VULF Vanessa 2007 EST X

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

FINALS 3 RIBBONS + 2 BALLS · 16.04.2023

№ lic. team YOB country

1 China CHN - China
55603 1 DING Xinyi 2004 CHN
47278 2 GUO Qiqi 1998 CHN X
37912 3 HAO Ting 2001 CHN X
35888 4 HUANG Zhangjiayang 2000 CHN X
55602 5 PU Yanzhu 2005 CHN X
45103 6 WANG Lanjing 2005 CHN X

2 Uzbekistan UZB - Uzbekistan
57988 1 DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007 UZB
35145 2 DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003 UZB X
35514 3 FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003 UZB X
51682 4 IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002 UZB X
47455 5 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005 UZB X
51846 6 SADIKOVA Irodakhon 2007 UZB X

3 Germany GER - Germany
32677 1 KOSAN Anja 2002 GER X
37482 2 KROMM Daniella 2004 GER X
43087 3 OGANESYAN Alina 2004 GER X
46330 4 SCHOENING Francine 2005 GER X
46953 5 VESTER Hannah 2006 GER X

4 Kazahstan KAZ - Kazakhstan
50230 1 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar 2007 KAZ X
50244 2 KADIR Ayaulym 2006 KAZ X
50245 3 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan 2007 KAZ X
46921 4 KASSENOVA Aruzhan 2006 KAZ X
50228 5 SHUKIRBAY Assel 2006 KAZ X

5 Australia AUS - Australia
37678 1 BROEDELET Saskia 2004 AUS X
35794 2 IAKOVLEVA Lidiia 2003 AUS X
44880 3 LEANMONT Phoebe 2005 AUS
55669 4 REICHHART Jasmine 2006 AUS X

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

№ lic. team YOB country

55662 5 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006 AUS X
58316 6 WEINTRAUB Jessica 2007 AUS X

6 Azerbaijan AZE - Azerbaijan
53462 1 ALIYEVA Leyla 2004 AZE X
55183 2 IBRAHIMBAYLI Sakina 2006 AZE
50820 3 MAMMADZADA Fatima 2007 AZE X
52272 4 PASHAZADA Zahra 2006 AZE X
55184 5 RAMAZANOVA Nargiz 2006 AZE X
50822 6 YUSIFZADA Fidan 2006 AZE X

7 Turkey TUR - Türkiye
52438 1 AKCAKANAT Ipek 2007 TUR X
50856 2 ALAS Isil 2006 TUR X
47501 3 GUNES Yeliz 2006 TUR X
58630 4 KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna 2007 TUR X
55569 5 SERT Melisa 2006 TUR X

8 Estonia EST - Estonia
50578 1 MURAVJOVA Maria 2006 EST X
54465 2 OJA Kiara 2005 EST X
52249 3 OZIGINA Ksenja 2007 EST X
52213 4 PUUSEPP Victoria 2007 EST X
58054 5 VULF Vanessa 2007 EST X

9 Finland FIN - Finland
46588 1 JOKINEN Vera 2005 FIN X
57687 2 KAPIAINEN Nea Maaria 2007 FIN X
51722 3 OLKONEN Anni 2007 FIN X
46976 4 POHJANVIRTA Frida Mona Aurora 2007 FIN X
51730 5 POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007 FIN X

10 USA USA - United States
53266 1 BOLKHOVITINOVA Maria 2005 USA X
58789 2 ILYINA Sasha 2006 USA X
53268 3 IVANOVA Isabella 2004 USA X

 Спорт вокруг.

Türkiye



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

List of Group Gymnasts by groups

№ lic. team YOB country

53277 4 KHOMA Nicole 2004 USA X
47346 5 WILSON Emily 2004 USA X

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION · 14.04.2023
name RGG category country

DB1 ITKINA Tatyana 2 USA - United States
DB2 FAN Ming 2
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1
DA2 AGOPYAN Ani 2

CHN - China 
FIN - Finland 
TUR - Türkiye

A1 KARIMOVA Sevar 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
A2 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 3 KAZ - Kazakhstan
A3 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
A4 DRAGAS Spela Alenka 1 SLO - Slovenia

E1 ARENDASOVA Daniela 1 CAN - Canada
E2 BAKAROVA Vafa 3 AZE - Azerbaijan
E3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary
E4 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany

L1 AGNANI Alexia 3 ITA - Italy
L2 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria
T VILLALTA PENA Yainet 4 CUB - Cuba
R SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION · 15.04.2023
name RGG category country

DB1 ITKINA Tatyana 2 USA - United States
DB2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2 HUN - Hungary
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DA2 KARIMOVA Sevar 2 UZB - Uzbekistan

A1 AGOPYAN Ani 2 TUR - Türkiye
A2 DRAGAS Spela Alenka 1 SLO - Slovenia
A3 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
A4 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan

E1 FAN Ming 2 CHN - China
E2 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany
E3 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 3 KAZ - Kazakhstan
E4 BAKAROVA Vafa 3 AZE - Azerbaijan

L1 GUTIERREZ POMPEU Ana Carollina 4 BRA - Brazil
L2 KWON Bo Young 3 KOR - South Korea
T ORISHCHENKO Anastasia 4 NOR - Norway
R VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION
rank team country total

CHN 34.45 1 29.05 1 63.50
GER 29.60 2 28.10 3 57.70
UZB 29.05 3 28.25 2 57.30
AZE 28.50 4 25.20 6 53.70
AUS 25.40 6 25.30 5 50.70
KAZ 23.85 8 25.65 4 49.50
FIN 26.55 5 20.60 9 47.15
TUR 24.95 7 21.45 7 46.40

1 China
2 Germany 
3 Uzbekistan 
4 Azerbaijan 
5 Australia 
6 Kazahstan 
7 Finland
8 Türkiye
9 Estonia EST 21.40 10 20.95 8 42.35

10 USA USA 22.85 9 19.10 10 41.95

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION
rank team YOB country total

1 China CHN 34.45 1 29.05 1 63.50
1 DING Xinyi 2004
2 GUO Qiqi 1998
3 HAO Ting 2001
4 HUANG Zhangjiayang 2000
5 PU Yanzhu 2005
6 WANG Lanjing 2005

2 Germany GER 29.60 2 28.10 3 57.70
1 KOSAN Anja 2002
2 KROMM Daniella 2004
3 OGANESYAN Alina 2004
4 SCHOENING Francine 2005
5 VESTER Hannah 2006

3 Uzbekistan UZB 29.05 3 28.25 2 57.30
1 DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007
2 DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003
3 FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003
4 IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002
5 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005
6 SADIKOVA Irodakhon 2007

4 Azerbaijan AZE 28.50 4 25.20 6 53.70
1 ALIYEVA Leyla 2004
2 IBRAHIMBAYLI Sakina 2006
3 MAMMADZADA Fatima 2007
4 PASHAZADA Zahra 2006
5 RAMAZANOVA Nargiz 2006
6 YUSIFZADA Fidan 2006

5 Australia AUS 25.40 6 25.30 5 50.70
1 WEINTRAUB Jessica 2007
2 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006
3 BROEDELET Saskia 2004
4 LEANMONT Phoebe 2005
5 REICHHART Jasmine 2006
6 IAKOVLEVA Lidiia 2003

6 Kazahstan KAZ 23.85 8 25.65 4 49.50
1 SHUKIRBAY Assel 2006
2 KASSENOVA Aruzhan 2006
3 KADIR Ayaulym 2006

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION
rank team YOB country total

4 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan 2007
5 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar 2007

7 Finland FIN 26.55 5 20.60 9 47.15
1 KAPIAINEN Nea Maaria 2007
2 JOKINEN Vera 2005
3 POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007
4 OLKONEN Anni 2007
5 POHJANVIRTA Frida Mona Aurora 2007

8 Türkiye TUR 24.95 7 21.45 7 46.40
1 GUNES Yeliz 2006
2 SERT Melisa 2006
3 AKCAKANAT Ipek 2007
4 ALAS Isil 2006
5 KOCAMAZ Neriman Aleyna 2007

9 Estonia EST 21.40 10 20.95 8 42.35
1 OZIGINA Ksenja 2007
2 OJA Kiara 2005
3 MURAVJOVA Maria 2006
4 VULF Vanessa 2007
5 PUUSEPP Victoria 2007

10 USA USA 22.85 9 19.10 10 41.95
1 BOLKHOVITINOVA Maria 2005
2 IVANOVA Isabella 2004
3 KHOMA Nicole 2004
4 WILSON Emily 2004
5 ILYINA Sasha 2006

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

 Спорт вокруг.

rank team country
CHN
GER
UZB

1 China
2 Germany 
3 Uzbekistan 

ALL-Around Medalists



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION
rank team country total

CHN 34.45
GER 29.60
UZB 29.05
AZE 28.50
FIN 26.55
AUS 25.40
TUR 24.95
KAZ 23.85

1 China
2 Germany 
3 Uzbekistan 
4 Azerbaijan 
5 Finland
6 Australia 
7 Türkiye
8 Kazahstan 
9 USA USA 22.85

10 Estonia EST 21.40

 Спорт вокруг.

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
R
R



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Apparatus results 

GROUP-ALL-AROUND COMPETITION
rank team country total

CHN 29.05
UZB 28.25
GER 28.10
KAZ 25.65
AUS 25.30
AZE 25.20
TUR 21.45
EST 20.95

1 China
2 Uzbekistan 
3 Germany 
4 Kazahstan 
5 Australia 
6 Azerbaijan 
7 Türkiye
8 Estonia
9 Finland FIN 20.60

10 USA USA 19.10

 Спорт вокруг.
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Q
Q
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R
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

FINALS HOOPS · 16.04.2023
name RGG category country

DB1 FAN Ming 2 CHN - China
DB2 AGOPYAN Ani 2 TUR - Türkiye
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DA2 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria

A1 KARIMOVA Sevar 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
A2 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan
A3 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany
A4 BAKAROVA Vafa 3 AZE - Azerbaijan

E1 ITKINA Tatyana 2 USA - United States
E2 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 3 KAZ - Kazakhstan
E3 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
E4 ARENDASOVA Daniela 1 CAN - Canada

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

L1 4
L2 3
T 1
R

ORISHCHENKO Anastasia
AGNANI Alexia
DRAGAS Spela Alenka
DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2

NOR - Norway
ITA - Italy
SLO - Slovenia
HUN - Hungary



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Judges

FINALS 3 RIBBONS + 2 BALLS · 16.04.2023
name RGG category country

DB1 FAN Ming 2 CHN - China
DB2 AGOPYAN Ani 2 TUR - Türkiye
DA1 MAVRAKIS Alexandra 1 FIN - Finland
DA2 VELTCHEVA Daniela Alexandrova 2 BUL - Bulgaria

A1 KARIMOVA Sevar 2 UZB - Uzbekistan
A2 SUZUKI Aoi 2 JPN - Japan
A3 MAMMADOVA Adila 3 GER - Germany
A4 BAKAROVA Vafa 3 AZE - Azerbaijan

E1 ITKINA Tatyana 2 USA - United States
E2 YESSIKOVA Yekaterina 3 KAZ - Kazakhstan
E3 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja 3 EST - Estonia
E4 ARENDASOVA Daniela 1 CAN - Canada

 Спорт вокруг.

TD 1MOLTUBAKK Marie FIG

L1 4
L2 3
T 1
R

ORISHCHENKO Anastasia
AGNANI Alexia
DRAGAS Spela Alenka
DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika 2

NOR - Norway
ITA - Italy
SLO - Slovenia
HUN - Hungary



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

FINALS HOOPS
rank team country total

CHN 33.40 1 33.40
KAZ 28.15 2 28.15
UZB 27.95 3 27.95
GER 27.50 4 27.50
AZE 26.35 5 26.35
FIN 26.35 6 26.35
AUS 23.75 7 23.75

1 China
2 Kazahstan 
3 Uzbekistan 
4 Germany 
5 Azerbaijan 
6 Finland
7 Australia 
8 Türkiye TUR 22.05 8 22.05

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

rank team count
ry1 China CHN

1 DING Xinyi
2 GUO Qiqi
3 HAO Ting
4 HUANG Zhangjiayang
5 PU Yanzhu
6 WANG Lanjing

2 Kazahstan KAZ
1 SHUKIRBAY Assel
2 KASSENOVA Aruzhan
3 KADIR Ayaulym
4 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan
5 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar

3 Uzbekistan UZB
1 DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona
2 DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza
3 FETISOVA Ekaterina
4 IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda
5 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu
6 SADIKOVA Irodakhon

 Спорт вокруг.

Meadalists



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

Results

FINALS 3 RIBBONS + 2 BALLS
rank team country total

CHN 27.20 1 27.20
GER 27.00 2 27.00
KAZ 26.15 3 26.15
AZE 25.70 4 25.70
UZB 25.25 5 25.25
AUS 24.05 6 24.05
TUR 22.10 7 22.10

1 China
2 Germany 
3 Kazahstan 
4 Azerbaijan 
5 Uzbekistan 
6 Australia 
7 Türkiye
8 Estonia EST 22.10 8 22.10

 Спорт вокруг.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP TASHKENT (UZB)

Tashkent

14-16.04.2023

rank team
1 China CHN

1 DING Xinyi
2 GUO Qiqi
3 HAO Ting
4 HUANG Zhangjiayang
5 PU Yanzhu
6 WANG Lanjing

2 Germany GER
1 KOSAN Anja
2 KROMM Daniella
3 OGANESYAN Alina
4 SCHOENING Francine
5 VESTER Hannah

3 Kazahstan KAZ
1 SHUKIRBAY Assel
2 KASSENOVA Aruzhan
3 KADIR Ayaulym
4 KALSAYEVA Aruzhan
5 ABDIRAKHMAN Aksungkar

 Спорт вокруг.

Medalists
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